

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Graffiti Legislation Amendment Bill 2011

First print

Amendments in Committee

- No. 1 Page 6, Schedule 1.4 [1] (proposed section 13A), lines 26 and 27. Omit “section 13C (1) (c)” wherever occurring. Insert instead “section 13C (1) (b)”.
- No. 2 Page 8, Schedule 1.4 [1] (proposed section 13C (1) (b)), lines 11-14. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 3 Page 8, Schedule 1.4 [1] (proposed section 13C (1) (c)), lines 15-21. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- (b) an order requiring the person not to incur the same or more than the threshold number of demerit points applying to the person under section 13F for a period of 6 months or a lesser period specified in the order, commencing on the day on which the order is made (the *graffiti licence order period*).
- No. 4 Page 8, Schedule 1.4 [1] (proposed section 13C (2)), line 22. Omit “subsection (1) (c)”. Insert instead “subsection (1) (b)”.
- No. 5 Page 9, Schedule 1.4 [1] (proposed section 13E), lines 4-8. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 6 Page 10, Schedule 1.5 [1], line 28. Omit “section 13C (1) (c)”. Insert instead “section 13C (1) (b)”.
- No. 7 Page 11, Schedule 1.5 [3], line 25. Omit all words on that line. Insert instead:
Insert “16AB,” after “16A,”.